
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/28/25 at
12:55:42 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

10/14/2016
Damage reported: minor
to moderate damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

Minor to moderate damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

15  Service history records

5  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

100,700  Last reported odometer reading

2015 HYUNDAI

GENESIS 3.8L

VIN: KMHGN4JE1FU086319
SEDAN 4 DR
3.8L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/yIx0AW5NyPdeIyWe9Bt8RLD6T4fcKBtGkulwdhnnQB7I_hyycmKGQYDnJZ56l1MWvrusDOTnD0IkVrP4YEk4YRacAloT7jJoh5-Q7Dfk4f12q4cbcaXPrS18IgD9AeRStMcXI_nh3NXRD_u_y8Ewvpj_A7bZbsC9TYikflaEOhRb-9Xx4n2b0k-apSwTQ_8c75CYR1SIMc6MZral_piTtP-h2VbmI5q9r7UQx_fF8SrIvgxR1mOZRET4JddzJdH8I9frNpbW9eLse230vpRuPedYrfLTODqqNuAnMjhu7liT8DOg5wT0Pigcm-3oQJDXABLa7aPAkJV1RVX-yAdSauGihhoA3TAHPr_LCN2fxMUrVolxrV8mZIAq0f0AW0RYrZ6q4SJZ4mgFVG4kByPJ1pj-vtLK.cfx


07/12/2019
Damage reported: minor
damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 06/30/2025

Tires Tires rotated 06/30/2025

Brakes Brake fluid flushed/changed 07/14/2025

Flushes
Antifreeze/coolant
flushed/changed

06/30/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated



Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 10/14/2016 and 07/12/2019.
Damage
Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

10,082 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2015 2022 2022

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 yrs. 7 mo. 1 month 1 yr. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Texas Texas

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 73,760 79,788 100,700

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


02/28/2015 Hyundai Motor America Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
California
Original Manufacturer's Suggested
Retail Price: $41,800
Empire State Gray exterior
Black interior

Original Window Sticker

08/07/2015 5 Central Valley Chrysler-
Jeep-Dodge
Modesto, CA
209-526-3300
centralvalleyauto.com

4.3 / 5.0

503 Verified Reviews

620 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

08/13/2015 6 Central Valley Hyundai
Modesto, CA
209-524-6811
centralvalleyhyundai.com

4.5 / 5.0

660 Verified Reviews

891 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

08/14/2015 10 Central Valley Hyundai
Modesto, CA
209-524-6811
centralvalleyhyundai.com

4.5 / 5.0

660 Verified Reviews

891 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

08/18/2015 98 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

09/05/2015 120 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saratoga, CA

Odometer reading reported

09/16/2015 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saratoga, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/KhADxFgyQlC1dPRDMfs1K9zPR_YLT3xNjIl6JMMfBAEXnFWLBCCQz3ZEBzhNBcwk0kxEPJTH28k4bQGB-g0oH9Kaz7oTtd1isRqQPThfFHGO-LzGAIfAFCH9XJoR2i06onhyhJ6qlkg45IgKK7urXAkHh01WcdlDl4cosRxaFkJim5i9CuNAtpyGJXTgiVyrX8FIw66xHDKliEI2TXE_R-k12xMaaFwObJUCKRJGMDbx8m6rq7TtM_1N56-Na00ZRoPmMwaNG0n6LHd9JwLnTj-y5FvRfQeaRFmCZIPd5nIe4zSdstw9FDAlurGmKn810nwR0DPRYLPy8kub984x4F9jqVFpqRNFc3cb0hV1XLfokcSq1_8Hfla3SgWQQP6PImwgE9qRS8HjGfSacsHgV0txd0UKaMSkPvE.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/g-WRJPKzxamk9zOPZXt9duudhuoReolzcickkTJF7SQMuYn-LEUJuXSYhc7HLJzqHrHNejdE7Mr1ojFIKRFMWABH8vmEqWGihvArdKoF9GvIjvssS8_ntxgr1yuENaHYzB5ojHkNLe7t3Nc2JmK6mdZu1Sdd5PIj5aFPbLWkPBHDE2hXIr4bPn27HLEXmCclByVclEqbEArjSGG3yuzlFPfx51-pt1bGGpBuBtQ8fVCrvKZeC_arFCsExEKp1bDU_AsZ7kpeZWKpG8EEK1DSj9TJqi63Q1awFVxePkD4bSBE4SVS-TG1EIPjjxKsDGa5SH09SrWsLHq1fv5z7CSxTjVRx_OlBq7iyjuon96r-jg9cno_tWhn7ZrPYUlVvHl_S3-HFGNGs5R_m-eefxKVCPznWIV4CGYyiXQ.cfx


10/14/2016 Damage Report Damage reported: minor to moderate
damage
Damage to front
Damage to left front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

03/15/2018 25,993 Stevens Creek Hyundai
Santa Clara, CA
408-249-1200
hyundaiofstevenscreek.c
om/

4.5 / 5.0

160 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) replaced

10/15/2018 31,075 Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle sold

10/17/2018 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/22/2018 31,086 John Elway Chevrolet
Englewood, CO
303-761-0333
johnelwaychevrolet.com

4.6 / 5.0

262 Verified Reviews

168 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) replaced

11/05/2018 John Elway Chevrolet
Englewood, CO
303-761-0333
johnelwaychevrolet.com

Vehicle serviced

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-



4.6 / 5.0

262 Verified Reviews

168 Customer Favorites

12/08/2018 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/12/2019 35,820 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Wiper(s) replaced

06/03/2019 36,748 McDonald Hyundai
Highlands Ranch, CO
888-457-4856
mcdonaldhyundai.com/

4.4 / 5.0

702 Verified Reviews

8,232
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/12/2019 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

08/22/2019 40,528 McDonald Hyundai
Highlands Ranch, CO
888-457-4856
mcdonaldhyundai.com/

4.4 / 5.0

702 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-



8,232
Customer
Favorites

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
14,190 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/05/2019 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Parker, CO
Title #002882218

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

03/03/2020 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Parker, CO
Title #002882218

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

08/11/2020 53,103 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Aurora, CO
303-617-7812
walmart.com/

4.3 / 5.0

82 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) replaced

09/15/2020 54,662 Brakes Plus, Inc
Aurora, CO
303-209-7739

4.8 / 5.0

187 Verified Reviews

48 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Brakes serviced
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Front brakes serviced
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted

02/23/2021 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Parker, CO
Title #002882218

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

02/23/2021 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Title #006620114

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

06/01/2021 64,854 National Auto Care
nacsolution.com

Service contract issued

06/07/2021 65,376 Big O Tires
Englewood, CO
303-790-2446
bigotires.com

4.7 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-



140 Verified Reviews

33 Customer Favorites

06/29/2021 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Parker, CO
Title #005637969

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

08/14/2021 68,422 Brakes Plus #126
Centennial, CO
720-370-5244
brakesplus.com

4.7 / 5.0

118 Verified Reviews

48 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Front brakes serviced
Parking brake adjusted
Rear brakes replaced
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted

09/30/2021 70,471 Grease Monkey #315
Parker, CO
303-841-1330
greasemonkeyparker315.
com/

4.6 / 5.0

367 Verified Reviews

5,532
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

10/01/2021 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Parker, CO
Title #006209335

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

01/20/2022 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/22/2022 73,670 Arapahoe Hyundai
Centennial, CO

4.2 / 5.0

289 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/25/2022 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denver, CO
Title #006964644

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

03/23/2022 73,760 Arapahoe Hyundai
Centennial, CO
303-539-1700

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-



arapahoehyundai.com

4.2 / 5.0

289 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

04/25/2022 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

05/12/2022 Muenster Autohaus
Muenster, TX

Vehicle offered for sale

06/23/2022 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, CO
Title #007617655

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

Owner 4
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/17/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burleson, TX
Title
#12631344780121417

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/21/2022 79,788 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 5
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/03/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Haltom City, TX
Title
#22038444858081744

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/14/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

02/27/2024 95,983 Texas
Inspection Station
Haltom City, TX

Passed emissions inspection

06/30/2025 100,606 Clay Cooley Hyundai
Mesquite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-



Mesquite, TX
972-402-6335
hyundaimesquite.com

4.1 / 5.0

228 Verified Reviews

2,786
Customer
Favorites

Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Cooling system serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

07/01/2025 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title
#22041845829113139

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Gray

07/14/2025 100,700 Clay Cooley Hyundai
Mesquite
Mesquite, TX
972-402-6335
hyundaimesquite.com

4.1 / 5.0

228 Verified Reviews

2,786
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Induction system serviced
Spark plug(s) replaced

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 7/28/25 at 12:55:42 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/28/25 12:55:42 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 HYUNDAI GENESIS
vehicle (VIN: KMHGN4JE1FU086319), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
7/28/25 at 1:55 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

